TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM320826

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
High Ridge Brands Co.		10/01/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Golden Sun, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 High Ridge Park, Ste. 100	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06905	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0645526	ADORN
Registration Number:	1269557	MINK DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	0884762	THE DRY LOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122776501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketing-ny@dicksteinshapiro.com **Correspondent Name:** Dawn Rudenko / Dickstein Shapiro LLP

Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0352.0270
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn Rudenko
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn Rudenko/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=H0352.0270 - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=H0352.0270 - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=H0352.0270 - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005385 FRAME: 0521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is dated as of October 1, 2014 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, High Ridge Brands Co., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using, in a substantially exclusive and continuous manner in its business, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Golden Sun, Inc., a California corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, effective as of the Effective Date, all of its right, title and interest throughout the world, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks in the United States, Canada and Mexico, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor, and together with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past and future infringements thereof.

Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents as may be reasonably required to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks and registrations and applications herein assigned, solely at the cost of Assignee.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. Counterparts of this Agreement (or applicable signature pages hereof) that are manually signed and delivered by facsimile transmission shall be deemed to constitute signed original counterparts hereof and shall bind the parties signing and delivering in such manner.

[Signature page follows]

Trademark Assignment

DOCSCT-2891651 v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer of Assignor as of the date first above written.

Assignor:

HIGH RIDGE BRANDS CO.

Trademark Assignment

Exhibit A List of Trademarks

Country	Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Case Status
United States of America	ADORN	72/014150	8/17/1956	0,645,526	5/14/1957	Registered
Canada	ADORN	238586	12/6/1956	TMA108107	9/27/1957	Registered
Canada	ADORN (Design)	235889	12/6/1956	TMA107129	6/28/1957	Registered
United States of America	MINK DIFFERENCE	73/298551	2/25/1981	1,269,557	3/13/1984	Registered
Canada	MINK DIFFERENCE	480220	12/29/1981	TMA290177	4/19/1984	Registered
United States of America	THE DRY LOOK	72/317498	1/27/1969	0,884,762	1/20/1970	Registered
Canada	THE DRY LOOK	1043502	1/20/2000	TMA580721	5/6/2003	Registered
Mexico	THE DRY LOOK	239160	8/3/1995	501455	8/28/1995	Registered

Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 10/22/2014

DOCSCT-2891651 v4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005385 FRAME: 0524